
INSTRUCTIONS
IMPORTANT SAFEGUARDS

When using electrical equipment, basic safety precautions should always be followed including the following: 
1.	 READ AND FOLLOW ALL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS  
2. 	 Disconnect power before performing work on electrical equipment.
3. 	 Do not let power cords touch hot surfaces and do not mount near gas or electric heaters.
4. 	 Equipment should be mounted in locations and at heights where unauthorized personnel will not readily subject it to tampering.
5. 	 The use of accessory equipment not recommended by BeLuce Canada Inc., may cause an unsafe condition, and
	 will void the unit’s warranty.
6. 	 Do not use this equipment for other than its intended purpose.
7. 	 Servicing of this equipment should be performed by qualified service personnel.
8.    Consult building code for approved wiring and installation.
9. 	 SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS!

WALL MOUNT INSTALLATION:
1.  Remove torx screws (1) to release clear cover. There are 4 O-rings (2) inserted to the clear cover screw holes. Release the black stencil (3) 

from the clear face cover. Peel off backing paper from the tape on the back of the open face frame (6) and carefully position and stick the 
desired pictogram to the open face frame.

2.  Remove the back mounting plate (27) knockout applicable knockout holes in back plate (27). Install the gasket (26) and bushing (32). 
Feed the lead wires through back plate then secure the back plate and housing to the wall. Connect wire per wiring diagram provided. 
Connect battery. Caution! Failure to insulate unused wire may result in a shock hazard or unsafe condition as well as equipment 
failure.

3.	 Replace inside mounting plate (24), faceplate, clear cover, torx screws, and O-rings.
4.  Apply power.

CEILING/END MOUNT INSTALLATION
1.  Remove torx screws (1) to release clear cover. There are 4 O-rings (2) inserted to the clear cover screw holes. Release the black stencil 

(3) from the clear cover. (3) Peel off backing paper from the tape on the back of the open face frame (6) and carefully position and stick 
the desired pictogram to the open face frame.

2. 	 Remove the inside mounting plate (24).
3. 	 To install canopy kit (29), 3 knockout on the top (for ceiling mount) or the 3 knockout on the side (for end mount). Position canopy 

gasket (28) and the canopy (29). Install the cap screws (19) and the washers. Attach canopy nuts and then tighten. Install the liquid 
tight (32) bushing. Install the canopy mounting base (31) to the octagon box (10) (not supplied). Connect wires per diagram provided. 
Caution! Failure to insulate unused wire may result in a shock hazard or unsafe condition as well as equipment failure. The mount-
ing base can be rotated for the desired mounting angle. Install the canopy (29) to the mounting base (31) with the supplied screws 
(13). Feed the lead wires through the bushing and tighten to complete the liquid tight seal. 

4.  Connect battery.
5.  Replace cover, torx screws, and O-rings.
6.  Apply power.

MAINTENANCE
The equipment is to be tested once a year in accordance with the code requirements. The equipment is to be repaired whenever the equip-
ment fails to operate as intended during the duration test. Written records of test results and any repairs made must be maintained. BeLuce 
Canada Inc. strongly recommends compliance with these code requirements.

The lamps listed herein when used according to the instructions with this unit are in accordance with the requirements of CSA Standard 
C22.2, No. 141 – Unit Equipment for Emergency Lighting.

NOTE: The servicing of any parts should be performed by qualified service personnel only. The use of replacement parts not furnished by the 
manufacturer may cause equipment failure and will void the warranty.

FORTEZZA™ COMBO RM (FTZ-C-RM)

926000221

BeLuce Canada Inc., 3900 14th Avenue, Unit 1, Markham, ON L3R 4R3 P: (905) 948-9500 F: (905) 948-8673



Parts List
DESCRIPTIONITEM

TORX TAMPER PROOF SCREW 8-32  x 11
"O" RING 1/16 WIDE x 5/32 ID x 9/32 OD2
STENCIL OPEN FACE3
RM FIBER4
FRAME 5
LED HOLDER6
LED INDICATOR7
LED BOARD8
SOCKET9
FTZ COMBO LENS10
FTZ COMBO BASE11
TORX TAMPER PROOF SCREW 8-32-1/2"12
8-32 x 1/2 INCH OVAL HEAD SCREW, PHILLIPS13
TEST SWITCH14
MR16 HOLDER15
MR16 LAMPS16
FTZ COMBO COVER17
BACK PLATE18
CAP SCREWS19
SWITCH COVER20
CIRCUIT BOARD21
INSIDE MOUNTING PLATE22
GASKET FOR CANOPY TO FRAME SEALING23
CANOPY 24
CANOPY GASKET25
MOUNTING BASE FOR CANOPY.26
BUSHING27
OCTAGON BOX (SUPPLIED BY OTHERS)28
BATTERY29
BACK PLATE GASKET30

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

This document is the property of and contains information proprietary to Beghelli Canada, Inc. It is submitted in confidence and is to be used solely for the 
purpose for which it was furnished and returned upon request. This document and such information is not to be reproduced, transmitted, disclosed, or used
otherwise in whole or in part without prior authorization of Beghelli Canda, Inc. The recepient's acceptance of this document shall be considered an 
agreement to the foregoing.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
ALL DIMENSIONS = INCHES
ANGLES + 1/2

TOLERANCES: 
         .X  =  .020
       .XX  =  .010
     .XXX  =  .005
   .XXXX  =  .003

3900 14th AVE.
Markham Ontario, L3R 4R3
Tel. # 905 948-9500 Fax # 905 948 8673
email: sales@beghellicanada.com
Web: http://www.beghelli.com

MATERIAL

FINISH

DRAWN BY DATE

SIZE SCALE

REV

SHEET

PART NAME

DWG NO

REF NO
DO NOT SCALE

FTZ COMBO RM INSCTRUCTION

 

 

5/17/2011   

   
PART #  

L D

1
2

6 7 8
20

11

10

15

16

9

24

13

23

18

21

14

12

19

19

18

3 4
5

17

30

22

25

26

27

28

29

27

Parts List
DESCRIPTIONITEM

TORX TAMPER PROOF SCREW 8-32  x 11
"O" RING 1/16 WIDE x 5/32 ID x 9/32 OD2
STENCIL OPEN FACE3
RM FIBER4
FRAME 5
LED HOLDER6
LED INDICATOR7
LED BOARD8
SOCKET9
FTZ COMBO LENS10
FTZ COMBO BASE11
TORX TAMPER PROOF SCREW 8-32-1/2"12
8-32 x 1/2 INCH OVAL HEAD SCREW, PHILLIPS13
TEST SWITCH14
MR16 HOLDER15
MR16 LAMPS16
FTZ COMBO COVER17
BACK PLATE18
CAP SCREWS19
SWITCH COVER20
CIRCUIT BOARD21
INSIDE MOUNTING PLATE22
GASKET FOR CANOPY TO FRAME SEALING23
CANOPY 24
CANOPY GASKET25
MOUNTING BASE FOR CANOPY.26
BUSHING27
OCTAGON BOX (SUPPLIED BY OTHERS)28
BATTERY29
BACK PLATE GASKET30

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

This document is the property of and contains information proprietary to Beghelli Canada, Inc. It is submitted in confidence and is to be used solely for the 
purpose for which it was furnished and returned upon request. This document and such information is not to be reproduced, transmitted, disclosed, or used
otherwise in whole or in part without prior authorization of Beghelli Canda, Inc. The recepient's acceptance of this document shall be considered an 
agreement to the foregoing.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
ALL DIMENSIONS = INCHES
ANGLES + 1/2

TOLERANCES: 
         .X  =  .020
       .XX  =  .010
     .XXX  =  .005
   .XXXX  =  .003

3900 14th AVE.
Markham Ontario, L3R 4R3
Tel. # 905 948-9500 Fax # 905 948 8673
email: sales@beghellicanada.com
Web: http://www.beghelli.com

MATERIAL

FINISH

DRAWN BY DATE

SIZE SCALE

REV

SHEET

PART NAME

DWG NO

REF NO
DO NOT SCALE

FTZ COMBO RM INSCTRUCTION

 

 

5/17/2011   

   
PART #  

L D

1
2

6 7 8
20

11

10

15

16

9

24

13

23

18

21

14

12

19

19

18

3 4
5

17

30

22

25

26

27

28

29

27

Figure 1

Figure 2

TEST

CHARGE

AC ON

WHITE - Neutral / Common

GREEN - Ground

BATTERY

NEG-POS
+

BATTERY+

BATTERY -

LAMP +

LAMP -

CHARGER PC BOARD
ASSEMBLY

LAMPS

STANDARD TRIPLE INPUT VERSION 

RED - 347V Line / Hot

FUSE

CHARGER BOARD

BLACK - 120V Line / Hot

ORANGE - 277V Line / Hot

Parts List

1.	  Torx tamper proof screw 8-32  x 1
2.	  “O” ring 1/16 wide x 5/32 ID x 9/32 OD
3.	  Stencil
4.	  Running man pictogram
5.	  Frame
6.	  LED holder
7.	  LED indicator
8.	 LED board 
9.	 Socket
10.	 FTZ combo lens
11.	 FTZ combo base
12.	 Torx tamper proof screw 8-32-1/2”
13.	 8-32 x 1/2 inch oval head screw, Phillips
14.	  Test switch
15.	  MR16 holder
16.	  MR16 lamps
17.	  FTZ combo cover
18.	  Backplate
19.	 Capscrews
20.	  Switch cover
21.	  Circuit board
22.	  Inside mounting plate
23.	  Gasket for canopy to frame sealing
24.	  Canopy
25.	 Canopy gasket
26.	 Mounting base for canopy
27.	  Bushing
28.	 Octagon box (supplied by others)
29.	 Battery
30.	 Back plate gasket

926000221

BeLuce Canada Inc., 3900 14th Avenue, Unit 1, Markham, ON L3R 4R3 P: (905) 948-9500 F: (905) 948-8673


